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:AX: P.W. Grosser Consulting, Inc. (PWGC) has prepared the following Storm 
i 3 1 - 5 8 9 - 8 7 0 5  Drain and Sanitary Leaching Pool Remediation and Closure Report for the 

property located at 1 Shore Road, Glenwood Landing, New York. 
' I S I T  U S  AT: Remediation of an active sanitary system was deemed appropriate by the 
v w w . p w g r o s s e r . c o m  New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC) as 

part of a current Remedial Investigation being performed at the above 
referenced site. Given the nature of the remediation involving active Class 
V underground injection wells, the NYSDEC requested that the work be 
performed under the oversite of Nassau County ~ e ~ a k m e n t  of Health 
(NCDH) who implements the Underground Injection Control (UIC) program 
on behalf of the United States Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA). 
This remedial/closure report reflects actions taken according to the October 
22,2002, Remedial Action Plan and incorporates the USEPA's and NCDH's 
comments set forth in the January 28, 2003 plan approval (included in 
Appendix A). 

Background 
The subject site is comprised of a reported one acre parcel developed with a 
two-story brick industrial building, asphalt parking, communications tower 



and other ancillary improvements located at One Shore Road (a.k.a. Glen Cove ~ o s l ~ n  - 
Shore Road), Hamlet of Glenwood Landing, Town of North Hempstead, Nassau County, 
New York. The property is identified in Nassau County Tax maps as Section 20 - Block K 
- Lots 10 through 12. It is bound at its western boundary by Glen Cove Roslyn Shore Road 
and at its eastern boundary by West Street (Site Location Map Figure 1). The site is 
generally located north of Scudders Lane and is situated near and adjoining several major 
oil storage facilities, coastal terminals and municipal power stations near Hempstead 
Harbor. Including Glenwood Oil Terminal Corp. located northwest, diagonally across the 
property. 

Supplemental Samplin~ Activities 
On March 19, 2003, PWGC obtained the following soil and liquid samples in the presence 
of a representative from the NCDH; 

DW-1 soil samples for EPA 8270 (Base neutral semi-volatile compounds 
NCDH protocol) analysis. 

DW-5 sludge samples for EPA8270 (base neutral semi-volatile compounds NCDH 
protocol), a liquid sample for disposal, (Ph, EPA 8260- Volatile Organic 
compounds, RCRA Metals). 

Western Sanitary System- (A-1) liquid sample for disposal (parameters above) 

The UIC Structure Site Plan Figure 2 shows the location of all structures to be remediated 
or closed. At each of the above referenced UIC structures sedimentlsludge was collected 
using a hand auger to a depth of 12 inches and mixed in a stainless steel bowl to form one 
homogeneous sample. Liquid samples were collected using a disposable bailer. The 
samples were placed in pre-cleaned laboratory supplied glassware, and placed in a cooler 
packed with ice for transport to the laboratory. The samples were hand delivered to Ecotest 
Laboratories (NYSDOH ID # 10320) in North Babylon, New York for analysis. 

Analytical results of the liquid samples from the two sanitary systems were forwarded to 
the Nassau County Department of Public Works for their review and approval for disposal 
at the County's Bay Park Sewage Treatment Plant. Nassau County granted the request and 
provided an approval letter (attached in Appendix A). Laboratory reports for the 
supplemental sampling activities are included in Appendix B. 

Analytical results of the retrieved soil sample from DW-1 and the retrieved sludge sample 
from DW-5 showed elevated levels of Semi-volatile compounds above Recommended Soil 
Clean-up Objectives (RSCO's). Based on the results and subsequent discussions with the 
NCDOH and the USEPA, remediation of these structures was required as part of the 
remedial scope of work. 

Remedial Activities 
Remediation of the aforementioned structures was conducted between May 13, 2003, and 
May 16, 2003 with Trade-Winds Environmental Restoration Co. of Bayshore, New York 



and overseen by PWGC. Mr. John Lovejoy and Mr. Wayne Kempski of the Nassau County 
Department of Health (NCDH) provided regulatory oversite and split all end point samples 
with PWGC. All standing water was removed via scavenger waste pump truck from the 
structures prior to remediation activities. 

DW-1 
A vactor truck was used to remove approximately 2 % feet of soil from the bottom of the 
storm drain to a point just above the level of groundwater where visibly clean soils were 
observed. The moist sandy-clay end point soil sample retrieved via hand auger was split 
with NCDH for EPA 8270 (base neutral semi-volatile organic compounds) laboratory 
analysis. This structure will continue in service. 

WESTERN SANITARY SYSTEM 
Septic Tank 
Both chambers of the septic tank were accessed by excavation and removal of their 
concrete covers. A total of 18 inches of sanitary sludge was removed by vactor truck. An 
inspection of the tank indicated that it had solid walls and a concrete bottom with no 
openings to the subsurface. Dye testing of the north-westem portion of the building 
confirmed that three bathrooms and a floor drain entered the primary chamber of the tank. 
Two bathrooms, one kitchen, and one slop sink discharged via a separate plumbing line 
from the southern portion of the building to the distribution box attached to the second 
chamber of the septic tank. Confirmatory dye tests were repeated for the NCDH and an 
inspection of the septic tank was also completed. There were no openings in the septic tank 
to the subsurface, therefore subsurface soil or end point samples were not required. The 
interior floor drain was sealed with concrete and the floor repaired. The plumbing carrying 
the two bathrooms and the kitchen and slop sinks was re-routed to discharge to the primary 
chamber of the septic tank. 

Distribution Box 
The distribution box receives waste discharges fiom the septic tank, and from a secondary 
waste line (2-bathrooms, 1-kitchen sink and 1-slop sink), discharges via 1- 6 inch pipe to 
the known sanitary leaching pool. The bottom of this structure consisted of broken 
concrete which allowed leakage to the soils beneath it. A 6 inch pipe of unknown origin 
also enters the bottom of the distribution box at an elevation 2 to 3 inches above the 6 inch 
discharge to the leaching pool. Any historical discharge from this pipe would most 
certainly have entered the existing sanitary pool (A-1) and because of the elevation 
difference would not have received liquid flow fiom either the septic tank or the leaching 
pool. A vactor truck was used to remove sediments from the bottom of the distribution box 
to a depth of 8 feet below the ground surface where clean sandy soil was encountered. An 
auger was used to collect an end point soil sample which was split with NCDH for EPA 
8260 (volatile organic compounds), EPA 8270 (base neutral semi-volatile compounds), 
and RCRA Metals. Since the distribution box is attached directly to the second chamber of 
the septic tank it could not be removed as previously planned. The distribution box was 
rebuilt in place with a new floor and block walls. The secondary waste line was re-piped to 
the primary side of the septic tank and the 6 inch pipe of unknown origin was traced with a 
Fisher TW-6 pipe locater and a snake to a fresh air vent on the south eastern corner of the 



building. It is believed by PWGC that this may have been a sanitary discharge line to serve 
the southern side of the western building and may have been abandoned or never used. 
There was no evidence of any leaching structures under the building floor. The NCDH has 
concurred with our investigative findings and the 6 inch pipe entering the distribution box 
from the building foundation has been sealed with concrete within the floor of the 
distribution box. 

The cover of the sanitary pool was accessed by excavation and removed. A vactor truck 
was utilized to remove approximately 18 inches of sludge and sub-soils from the bottom to 
a point just above the groundwater level and below the structures invert. A hand auger was 
used to obtain an endpoint soil sample 21 feet below the pool's opening. The sample, 
which was white sand and clay, was split with the NCDH for EPA 8260, EPA 8270 and 
RCRA Metals. An inspection of the pool's interior indicated only one pipe entering the 
pool in the direction of the distribution box to the east. There were no other leaching 
pools associated with this system. This structure will remain in service. 

DW-4 
A vactor truck was used to remove 2 feet of gravelly soil to a depth of 12 feet below the 
ground surface. A hand auger was used to obtain an end point sample at a depth of 12 % 
feet. The sample, which was sandy clay, was collected just at the groundwater interface 
and was split with NCDH for EPA 8270 and Total Arsenic analysis. This structure was 
scheduled for closure by back-filling however PWGC has requested approval from the 
USEPA for the continued use of this structure as an additional sanitary overflow leaching 
pool to serve the 2- family residence on the property. PWGC will also seek the approval of 
this conversion from the Town of North Hempstead Building Department. 

DW-5 
This structure is an active cesspool which serves the Eastern side of the building. This 
building has two floors each with a bathroom. The main floor is used for warehousing the 
second floor is vacant. A vactor truck was used to remove 4 % feet of sludge and soil to a 
depth of 18 feet which is 3 % feet below the structure's invert. Ground water was seen 
entering at the extreme bottom fiom the Northeastern and the Southeastern directions. A 
hand auger was used to obtain an end point sample from a depth of 18 feet. The sample 
was composed of sandy clay and was split with the NCDH for EPA 8270 analysis. This 
structure is to remain in service. 

Remediation Results 

End point soil sample results appear in Tables 1, 2 and 3. Labaratory reports for the 
endpoint samples are included in Appendix C. The results show the remediation activities 
to be effective, a total of 49.76 tons of contaminated soils and 6,000 gallons of wastewater 
were removed fiom the 6 remediated structures. Copies of the Waste Manifests are 
included in Appendix D. 



Total Silver was detected at 5.79 mglkg in the sample from the Distribution Box. This 
represents a slight exceedence of the RSCOYs of 5.00mglkg however the floor of the box 
has been sealed with concrete and is no longer a source of liquid injection. 

Benzo-a-pyrene, was. detected in the endpoint sample from DW-1 at 204 ppb. Although 
this is in excess of the TAGM of 61 ppb, it represents a 98.7% removal of this contaminant 
which was 16,000 ppb in the initial sample. In addition, the remaining SVOCYs of concern 
are each below their respective RSCOYs. 

Conclusions 

Based upon the results of the end point samples presented, PWGC feels that no further 
remedial activities on these UIC structures are necessary. PWGC is requesting 
authorization by rule, the continued use of the following UIC Structures: DW-1 parking lot 
storm drain, DW- 5 cesspool, A-1 sanitary leaching pool, and DW-4 for addition to the 
existing residential sanitary system. DW-2 and DW-3 have been sealed with concrete, 
paved over and permanently removed from service as planned. 

Should you have any questions, or require further information, please contact me directly 

Very Truly Yours, 

Dd3 Bruce F. Mackay 

Environmental scientist] 

James P. Rhodes C.P.G. 
Senior Project Hydroeologist 
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FORMER PENETREX PROCESSING FACILITY 

SHORE ROAD 

GLENWOOD, NEW YORK 
TABLE 1 

ENDPOINT SOIL SAMPLE ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS 
EPA METHOD 8260 



FORMER PENETREX PROCESSING FACILITY 
SHORE ROAD 

GLENWOOD, NEW YORK 
TABLE 2 

END POINT SOIL SAMPLE ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR SEMIVOLATILE 
ORGANIC COMPOUNDS EPA METHOD 8270 

Notes: 
1 - NYSDEC Recommended Soil Cleanup Objectives (RSCO), Technical and Administrative Guidance Memo (TAGM) 4046, 12/00. 
ND - Not Detected 
Bolded text denotes RSCO Exceedance 
* - For those compounds were no specific RSCO has been promulg&.i oThe RSCO oi50.000 ugkg for total SVOCs is used. 



FORMER PENETREX PROCESSING FACILITY 
SHORE ROAD 

GLENWOOD, NEW YORK 
TABLE 3 

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR METALS 

I! Compound 

Arsenic 

Barium 

Notes: 

1 - NYSDEC Recommended Soil Cleanup Objectives, Technical and Administrative 

Guidance Memo (TAGM) 4046,4195, 

ND - Not Detected. 

Cadmium 

Chromium 

Lead 

Mercury 

Selenium 

Silver - 

SB - Site Background. 

"IDL I NYSDEC 
RSCOs (1) 

7.5 

300 or SB 

Bold text denotes RSCO Exceedance. 

7.5 
5 0 

6 1 

0.1 

2 

5 

Shading denotes Eastern USA Background Exceedance 

A- 1 
West SS Pool 

<1.65 

<3.33 

All units are mglkg. 

<I .OO 

4.75 

<I .65 

C0.020 

<1.65 

4 . 6 5  

kp-d 

DB- I 
Dist. Box West SS 

<1.65 

18.4 

DW-4 

,West SW Drywell 

c1.00 

12.4 

5.28 

0.026 

c1.65 

5.79 

5.18 

,n/a 

1.65 mglkg 

3.33 mglkg 

n/a 

n/a 

d a  

d a  

nf a 

d a  

1.00 mglkg 

1.65 mg/kg - 
1.65 mglkg 

0.020 mg/kg 

1.65 mglkg 

1.65 mglkg 



APPENDIX A 

CLOSURE PLAN APPROVAL 
@ 

ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENCE 



UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 
REGION 2 

290 BROADWAY 
NEW YORK, NY 10007-1866 

JAN 2.8 2003 

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPTS REQUESTED 
Article Number: 7001-0320-0002-3200-6503 

Prouertv Owner: 
Larry Weinberger 
Glenwood Realty, LLC 
P.O. Box 1356 
Roslyn Heights NY 1 1577 

Facility: 
Former Penetrex Site 
Shore Road 
Glenwood Landing NY 
NYSDEC Site # 1-30-034 

Re: Class V Underground Injection Control (UIC) Storm Drain and Sanitary Leaching 
Pool Remediation and Closure Plan Conditional Approval 

Dear Mr. Weinberger: 

The Groundwater Compliance Section of the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has 
reviewed the Storm Drain and Sanitary Leaching Pool Remediation and Closure Plan (dated 
October 22,2002) provided by P.W. Grosser Consulting, Inc (PWGC). The EPA approves this 
remediation and closure plan, provided that the following additional requirements are 
incorporated. 

1. Following its initial characterization for semi-volatile organic compounds (SVOC) and 
remediation if elevated levels of SVOC's are detected, if DW-1 will continue to be used 
for stormwater drainage, a request in writing must be made to the EPA for authorization 
by rule. 

2. After the Remedial Investigation by the New York State Department of Environmental 
Conservation has been completed, DW-2 ad DW-3 must be removed from service by 
backfilling with clean fill and sealing with asphalt or concrete, to match the existing 
gade. 

3. Sediment should be removed from DW-4 and an endpoint sample should be taken for 
metals because of the elevated level of arsenic.at 18 milligrams per kilogram at 11 to 13 
feet below grade, in addition to characterizing this injection well for SVOC's. If 
groundwater is encountered, the groundwater must also be characterized for metals and 
SVOC's. 

In addition, please be advised that large capacity cesspools must be closed nationwide as of 
April 5, 2005, in accordance with the UIC Class V, Phase 1 Rule, promulgated on November 23, 
1999. This applies to DW-5, an active cesspool, which is not a new cesspool because it was in 
existence prior to April 5, 2000. This is the date that construction of all new cesspools are 

Internet Address (URL) httpYlw.epa.gov 
RecycledlRecyclable Printed with Vegetable 011 Based Inks on Recycled Paper (Mlnlmurn 50% POStCOnSUmer content) 



Champanine Saviengvong 
NYSDEC 
625 Broadway; 1 l th  Floor 
Albany NY 12207-2942 
Champanine Saviengvong <cxsavien@gw.dec.state.ny.us> 

Dave Yudelson, Esq. 
Sive, Paget & Riesel PC 
460 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 

w es43ho.des; ; :<.,: yic, 
P. W. ~rossei-consulting, Inc. 
Suite 7 
630 Johnson Avenue 
Bohemia NY 11716-2618 



THOMAS R. SUOZZl 
COUNTY EXECUTIVE 

NASSAU COUNTY 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

240 OLD COUNTRY ROAD 
MINEOLA, NEW YORK 11 501-4250 

VOICE: 516 571-3410 
FAX: 516 571-1475 

July 2,2003 

Brian Devaux 
P.W. Grosser Consulting, Inc. 
630 Johnson Avenue, Suite F 
Bohemia, New York 1 17 16-26 18 

DAVID M. ACKMAN, M.D., M.P.H. 
COMMISSIONER 

Re: Underground Injection Well Remediations 
Former Penetrex 
One Shore Road 
Glenwood Landing, New York 

Dear Mr. Devaux: 

This Department is in receipt and has reviewed the laboratory analytical results for endpoint soil 
samples collected subsequent to the remediation of five (5) United States Environmental 
Protection Agency (USEPA) Class V injection wells located at the referenced address. Based on 
the information provided, and on observations made by Department representatives, we have 
determined that no further work concerning the injection wells is required at this time by this 
Department. 

Please note, final approval regading the remediations and approval to continue using any of the 
structures for fluid injection must be obtained from the USEPA pursuant to Federal Underground 
Injection Control requirements. To this end you should submit a remediation report to the 
USEPA at the following address: 

United States Environmental Protection Agency 
Groundwater Com liance Section R 290 Broadway, 20' Floor 
New York, New York 10007- 1866 
Attn: Margaret Halley 

The report must include a brief description of the work performed, a site diagram, copies of all 
initial and endpoint soil sample results and waste disposal manifests. Additionally, a statement 
requesting approval from the USEPA for authorized use of the injection wells must be included. 

THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT FILE FOR THIS SITE WILL REMAIN OPEN UNTIL 
USEPA APPROVALS ARE OBTAINED. 



Mr. Brian Devaux 
July 2,2003 
Page 2 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (516) 571-3866. 

- 

Bureau of Environmental Protection 

cc: Margaret Halley, USEPA 
Joe Jones, NYSDEC-Albany 
Walter Parish, NYSDEC-Stony Brook 
Jacquelyn Nealon, NYSDOH-Albany 

(944D) 



James Rhodes 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Halley.Margaret@epamail.epa.gov 
Monday, February 10,2003 9:07 AM 
jimr@pwgrosser.com 
Dadusc. Jeanette@epamail.epa.gov 
Former Penetrex Site: EPA Letter Dated January 28,2003 Amendment 

This message is an amendment to the letter from the U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency (EPA), dated 
January 28, 2003, Certified Mail Number 7001-0320-0002-3200-6503, 
conditionally approving the Remediation and Closure Plan for the Former 
Penetrex site, located in Glenwood Landing, New York. 

The phrase, "Once remediated . . . "  on page 2, referring to DW- 5, should 
be corrected. The correction that should be substituted for this phrase 
is: "Contingent on the results of sampling and analysis of 
semi-volatile organic compounds, which would indicate whether 
remediation is required or not. . . "  

Margaret Halley 
U.S. EPA, Region 2 
Groundwater Compliance Section, 20th Floor 
290 Broadway 
New York NY 10007-1866 
(212) 637-3092 (ph) 
(212) 637-4211 (fax) 



I P. W..CROSSER 
CONSULl'IIVG 

ENGINEER & 

HYDROGEOLOGIST PC, 

1 June 26,2003 

Ms. Margaret Halley, Project Manager 
Groundwater Compliance Section 

6 3 0  United States Environmental Protection Agency 
J O H N S O N  2 DECA-WCB 20 '~  Floor 

A V E N U E  
New York, N.Y. 10007-1 866 

S U I T E  7 

B O H E M I A  

Re: Former Penetrex Site 
Shore Road 
Glenwood Landing, N.Y. 
NYSDEC Site # 1-30-034 

N E W  Y O R K  

1 1 7 1 6 - 2 6 1  8 Dear Ms. Halley: 

P H O N E :  This letter will serve to formalize our June 25,2003 phone conversation regarding 
6 3 1 - 5 6 9 - 6 3 5 3  the change to the approved UIC Closure Plan at the above referenced site. P. W. 

Grosser Consulting, Inc. (PWGC) is requesting approval for the continued use of 
F A X :  DW-4, an inactive Storm Drain that underwent remediation on May 15, 2003. 

6 3 1  - 5 8 9 - 8 7 0 5  
PWGC plans to obtain approval from the Town ofNorth Hempstead to integrate this 
structure into the existing sanitary system serving the residential building on the 

V I S I T  U S  AT: 
property. It would become a secoi~dary overflow leaching pool. 

W w w . p w g r o s s e r . c o m  End point soil samples collected following the remediation and analyzed for Total 
Arsenic and SVOC7s (EPA 8270) indicate no further remediation is required. This 
data has been forwarded to you previously. 

Thank you for your assistance, shoi~ld you have any questions contact me directly. 

&$+ 
ruce F. Mackay 

Environmental ~cienti$ 

Engineenkg 

Since 

1990 



Bruce MacKav 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Halley.Margaret@epamail.epa.gov 
Monday, August 11,2003 11 :47 AM 
BruceM@pwgrosser.com 
EEPS,ILL@health.co.nassau.ny.us; Hillenbrand.Charles@epamail.epa.gov 
Former Penetrex Site, Shore Road, Glenwood Landing NY 

The Ground Water Compliance Section of the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has 
reviewed the laboratory analytical results provided by P. W. Grosser (analyzed May 19, 
2003 by Long Island Analytical Laboratories, Inc.) and from the Nassau County Department 
of Health, concerning the endpoint samples of the leaching pool DW-4, located at the 
above-referenced property. The laboratory analytical results indicate that the 
Recommended Soil Clean-up Objectives have been met (reference the Technical and 
Administrative Guidance Memorandum, HWR-94-4046, from the New York State Department of 
Environmental Conservation). The integration of this DW-4 into the sanitary system, as 
described in your request in a letter dated June 26, 2003, in accordance with local and 
EPA regulations, is approved. 

DW-4 is considered an active Class V injection well. There may be additional regulatory 
requirements when future regulations for Class V wells become promulgated. The leaching 
pool is authorized by rule pursuant to Title 40 of the Code of Federal Regulations, 
Section 144.24. 

Should any conditions change (such as injectate composition, accidental spills into the 
system, sealing the drywell, injection of cooling water more than 90' Fahrenheit, 
construction of additional wells, etc.), the property owner is required to notify this 
office, specifically: 

Charles Hillenbrand, Ph. D. 
Ground Water Compliance Section, 2DECA-WCB 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
290 Broadway 

New York, NY 10007-1866 

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (212) 637-3092 or by E-mail. 

Margaret Halley, Environmental Scientist 
Ground Water Compliance Section 
U. S. Environmental Protection Agency 



APPENDIX B 

LABORATORY ANALYTICAL REPORTS 

SUPPLEMENTAL SAMPLING ACTIVITIES 



1 MATRIX S=SOIL; L=LIQUID; SL=SLUDGE; A=AIR; W=WIPE; P=PAINT CHIPS; B=BULK MATERIAL 

TYPE G=GRAB; C=COMPOSITE. SS=SPLIT SPOON PRES ICE, HCL, H2S04, NAOH 

I I I 

RELINQUISHED BY (SIGNATURE) DATE PRINTED NAME 

TURNAROUND REQUIRED: 1 COMMENTS I INSTRUCTIONS I 
4'  NORM^^ STATO 

RECEIVED BY LAB (SIGNATURE) 
) 

e, I PRINTED NAME DATE,: I ' /  

I 1 TlME I 
I 1 I 

WHITE - OFFICE 1 CANARY - LAB I PINK - SAMPLE CUSTODIAN I GOLDENROD -'CLIENT NYSDQ-I ELAP# 11693 USEPA# NY01273 CTDOH# f'H-0284 
-- - - - -r I' T Y r u , ‘  w 



ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING 

377 SHEFFIELD AVE. N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 .. (631) 422-5777. FAX (631) 422-5770 

Email: ecotestla b@aol.com Website: www.ecotestla bs.com 
LAB N0.231193.01 04/02/03 

P.W. Grosser Engineer & Hydrogeologist 
630 Johnson Avenue, Suite 7 
Bohemia, NY 11716-2618 

AnN: Bryan Devaux PO# : 

SOURCE OF SAMPLE: Penetrex, Glenwood Landing 
SOURCE OF SAMPLE: 

COLLECTED BY: Client DATE COL'D:03/19/03 RECEIVED:03/19/03 
TIME COL'D:0930 

MATR1X:Soil SAMPLE: DW-1 (Storm Water Drywall) 

Results reported on a dry weight basis 
DATE OF ANALYTICAL 

~ANALYTI CAL PARAMETERS UNITS RESULT FLAG ANALYSIS LRL METHOD 

9 is(2-chloroethy1)ether ug/Kg < 330 03/26/03 329.67 EPA8270 
,3 Dichlorobenzene(sv) ug/Kg < 330 03/26/03 329.67 EPA8270 

1 , 4  Dichlorobenzene(sv) ug/Kg < 330 03/26/03 329.67 EPA8270 
Carbazole ug/Kg 5200 03/26/03 329.67 EPA8270 

B ,2 Dichlorobenzene(sv) ug/Kg < 330 03/26/03 329.67 EPA8270 
is(2-chloroisopropyl)ether ug/Kg < 330 03/26/03 329.67 EPA8270 

N-Nitrosodi-n-propylamine - - 

exachloroethane 
itrobenzene 

aphthalene(sv) 
4-Chloroaniline 
exachlorobutadiene 
-Methylnaphthalene 
exachlorocyclopentadiene 

-Nitroaniline 
imethyl Phthalate 

acenaphthylene 
,6-Dinitrotoluene 
-Nitroaniline 
Acenaphthene 
ibenzofuran 

cc: 

LRLZLaboratory Reporting Limit 

REMARKS : 

NYSDOH ID # 10320 



BEST LABORATORIES, INC. ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING 
377 SHEFFIELD AVE. N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 0. (631) 422-5777. FAX (631) 422-5770 

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com 
LAB N0.231193.01 04/02/03 

P.W. Grosser Engineer & Hydrogeologist 
630 Johnson Avenue, Suite 7 
Bohemia, NY 11716-2618 

ATI'N: Bryan Devaux PO#: 

SOURCE OF SAMPLE: Penetrex, Glenwood Landing 
SOURCE OF SAMPLE: 

COLLECTED BY: Client DATE COL'D:03/19/03 RECEIVED:03/19/03 
TIME COL9D:0930 

MATR1X:Soil SAMPLE: DW-1 (Storm Water Drywall) 

Results reported on a dry weight basis 
DATE OF ANALYTI CAL 

ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS UNITS RESULT 
ug/Kg < 330 
ug/Kg < 330 

ether ug/Kg < 330 
ug/Kg 4200 

-Nitroaniline ug/Kg < 330 
-Nitrosodiphenylamine ug/Kg < 330 
-Bromophenyl phenyl ether ug/Kg < 330 
exachlorobenzene ug/Kg < 330 
enanthrene ug/Kg 46000 

ug/Kg 5600 
I-n-Butyl Phthalate ug/Kg 590 
luoranthene ug/Kg 64000 

ug/Kg 42000 
enzylButylPhthalate ug/Kg 1100 
,3'-Dichlorobenzidine ug/Kg < 33000 
enzo(a)anthracene ug/Kg 18000 

FLAG ANALYSIS LRL METHOD 
03/26/03 329.67 EPA8270 
03/26/03 329.67 EPA8270 
03/26/03 329.67 EPA8270 
03/26/03 329.67 EPA8270 
03/26/03 329.67 EPA8270 
03/26/03 329.67 EPA8270 
03/26/03 329.67 EPA8270 
03/26/03 329.67 EPA8270 
03/25/03 3296.7 EPA8270 
03/26/03 329.67 EPA8270 
03/26/03 329.67 EPA8270 
03/25/03 3296.7 EPA8270 
03/25/03 3296.7 EPA8270 
03/26/03 329.67 EPA8270 
03/25/03 32967. EPA8270 
03/25/03 3296.7 EPA8270 

cc: 

REMARKS : 

LRLzLaboratory Reporting Limit 



ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING 

I 377 SHEFFIELD AVE. N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 0. (631) 422-5777. FAX (631) 422-5770 

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com 

I LAB N0.231193.01 04/02/03 

P.W. Grosser Engineer & Hydrogeologist 

I 630 Johnson Avenue, Suite 7 
Bohemia, NY 11716-2618 

ATTN: Bryan Devaux PO# : 

1 SOURCE OF SAMPLE: Penetrex, Glenvood Landing 
SOURCE OF SAMPLE: 

COLLECTED BY: Client DATE COL*D:03-/19/03 RECEIVED:03/19/03 
TIME COL'D:0930 1 MATR1X:Soil SAMPLE: DW-1 (Storm Water Drywall) 

ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS 

S hrysene is(2-ethylhexy1)phthalate 
i-n-octyl Phthalate 
Benzo(b)fluoranthene 

I enzo(k)fluoranthene enzo(a)pyrene 
Indeno(l,2,3-cd)pyrene 
ibenzo(a,h)anthracene 
enzo(ghi)perylene 
Solids 

Results reported on a dry weight basis 
DATE OF ANALYTICAL 

UNITS RESULT FLAG ANALYSIS LRL METHOD 
ug/Kg 22000 03/25/03 3296.7 EPA8270 
ug/Kg 850 03/26/03 329.67 EPA8270 
ug/Kg < 3300 03/25/03 3296.7 EPA8270 
ug/Kg 17000 * 03/25/03 3296.7 EPA8270 
ug/Kg 17000 * 03/25/03 3296.7 EPA8270 
ug/Kg 16000 03/25/03 3296.7 EPA8270 
ug/Kg 10000 03/25/03 3296.7 EPA8270 
ug/Kg < 3300 03/25/03 3296.7 EPA8270 
ug/Kg 10000 03/25/03 3296.7 EPA8270 

91 03/26/03 0.1 SM182540G 

cc: 

LRL=Laboratory Reporting Limit 

REMARKS: kTotal = 31000#, unable to separate isomers. 

#WET WEIGHT RESULT 

NYSDOH ID # 10320 



=ST LABORATORIES, INC. ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING 
377 SHEFFIELDAVE. . N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 0. (631) 422-5777. FAX (631) 422-5770 

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com 
LAB N0.231193.02 04/02/03 

P.W. Grosser Engineer 6 Hydrogeologist 
630 Johnson Avenue, Suite 7 
Bohemia, NY 11716-2618 

A'ITN: Bryan Devaux PO#: 

SOURCE OF SAMPLE: Penetrex, Glenwood Landing 
SOURCE OF SAMPLE: 

COLLECTED BY: Client DATE COL*D:03/19/03 RECEIVED:03/19/03 
TIME COL'D:0950 

MATR1X:Soil SAMPLE: DW-5 (Sludge-Sanitary Pool) 

d is(2-chloroethy1)ether ,3 Dichlorobenzene(sv) 
,,4 Dichlorobenzene(sv) 
Carbazole 
.,2 Dichlorobenzene(sv) 
3is(2-chloroisopropy1)ether 
N-Nitrosodi-n-propylamine 
exachloroethane 
Ti trobenzene d isophorone 
Bis(2-ch1oroethoxy)methane 

9 124-Trichlorobenzene (sv) daphthalene(sv) 
4-Chloroaniline 
'fexachlorobutadiene d ;-Methylnaphthalene 
~exachlorocyclopentadiene 
2-Chloronaphthalene 
!-Ni troaniline 
dimethyl Phthalate 
Acenaphthylene 
!,6-Dinitrotoluene 
I-Nitroaniline 
Acenaphthene 
qi benzof uran 

cc: 

Results reported on a dry weight basis 
DATE OF ANALYTICAL 

UNITS RESULT 
ug/Kg < 16000 
ug/Kg < 16000 
ug/Kg < 16000 
ug/Kg < 16000 
ug/Kg < 16000 
ug/Kg < 16000 
ug/Kg < 16000 
ug/Kg < 16000 
ug/Kg < 1600 
ug/Kg < 1600 
ug/Kg < 1600 
ug/Kg < 1600 
ug/Kg < 1600 
ug/Kg < 1600 
ug/Kg < 1600 
ug/Kg 15000 
ug/Kg 160000 
ug/Kg < 16000 
ug/Kg < 1600 
ug/Kg < 16000 
ug/Kg < 16000 
ug/Kg < 16000 
ug/Kg < 16000 
ug/Kg < 16000 
ug/Kg < 16000 

FLAG ANALYSIS LRL METHOD 
03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
03/25/03 15789, EPA8270 
03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
03/25/03 1578.9 EPA8270 
03/25/03 1578.9 EPA8270 
03/25/03 1578.9 EPA8270 
03/25/03 1578.9 EPA8270 
03/25/03 1578.9 EPA8270 
03/25/03 1578.9 EPA8270 
03/25/03 1578.9 EPA8270 
03/25/03 1578.9 EPA8270 
03/25/03 157894 EPA8270 
03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
03/25/03 1578.9 EPA8270 
03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
03/25/03 15789, EPA8270 

LRL=Laboratory Reporting Limit 

REMARKS: Elevated detection limits due to interference. 

NYSDOH ID # 10320 



I 
-EST LABORATORIES, INC. ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING 

I 377 SHEFFIELD AVE. N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11 703 0. (631) 422-5777. FAX (631) 422-5770 

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com 

I LAB N0.231193.02 04/02/03 

P.W. Grosser Engineer & Hydrogeologist 
630 Johnson Avenue, Suite 7 
Bohemia, NY 11716-2618 

ATTN: Bryan Devaux PO#: 

I SOURCE OF SAMPLE: Penetrex, Glenwood Landing 
SOURCE OF SAMPLE: 

COLLECTED BY: Client DATE COL'D:03/19/03 RECEIVED:03/19/03 
TIME COL9D:0950 I MATR1X:Soil SAMPLE: DW-5 (Sludge-Sanitary Pool) 

I Results reported on a dry weight basis 
DATE OF ANALYTICAL 

ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS UNITS RESULT FLAG ANALYSIS LRL METHOD 

P ,4-Dinitrotoluene ug/Kg < 16000 03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
iethyl Phthalate ug/Kg < 16000 03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
wchlorophenyl phenyl ether ug/Kg < 16000 03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 

ug/Kg < 16000 03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
i%E:Eni 1 ine ug/Kg < 16000 03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
,-Nitrosodiphenylamine ug/Kg < 1600 03/25/03 1578.9 EPA8270 
4-Bromophenyl phenyl ether ug/Kg < 1600 03/25/03 1578.9 EPA8270 
exachlorobenzene ug/Kg < 1600 03/25/03 1578.9 EPA8270 
henanthrene r ug/Kg 33000 03/25/03 1578.9 EPA8270 
Anthracene ug/Kg < 1600 03/25/03 1578.9 EPA8270 

P i-n-Butyl Phthalate ug/Kg < 1600 03/25/03 1578.9 EPA8270 
luoranthene ug/Kg 15000 03/25/03 1578.9 EPA8270 

.. yrene ug/Kg 12000 03/25/03 1578.9 EPA8270 
BenzylButylPhthalate ug/Kg 8900 03/25/03 1578.9 EPA8270 

I ,3'-Dichlorobenzidine ug/Kg < 160000 03/25/03 157894 EPA8270 
enzo(a)anthracene ug/Kg 2600 03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 

cc: 

LRLZLaboratory Reporting Limit 

REMARKS: Elevated detection limits due to interference. 



ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING 
377 SHEFFIELD AVE. N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 (631) 422-5777. FAX (631) 422-5770 

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com 
LAB N0.231193.02 04/02/03 

P.W. Grosser Engineer 6 Hydrogeologist 
630 Johnson Avenue, Suite 7 
Bohemia, NY 11716-2618 

ATTN: Bryan Devaux POI: 

SOURCE OF SAMPLE: Penetrex, Glenwood Landing 
SOURCE OF SAMPLE: 

COLLECTED BY : Cl ient DATE COL'D:03/19/03 RECEIVED:03/19/03 
TIME COL*D:0950 

WTR1X:Soil SAMPLE: DW-5 (Sludge-Sanitary Pool) 

I 
ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS 

is(2-ethylhexy1)phthalate F"rysene i-n-octyl Phthalate 
Benzo(b)fluoranthene 

I enzo(k)fluoranthene enzo(a)pyrene 
fndeno(l,2,3-cdlpyrene 
ibenzo(a,h)anthracene 
enzo(ghi)perylene 
Solids 

Results reported on a dry weight basis 
DATE OF ANALYTI CAL 

UNITS RESULT 
ug/Kg 3300 
ug/Kg 32000 
ug/Kg < 16000 
ug/Kg < 16000 
ug/Kg < 16000 
ug/Kg < 16000 
ug/Kg < 16000 
ug/Kg < 16000 
ug/Kg < 16000 

57 

FLAG ANALYSIS LRL METHOD 
03/25/03 1578.9 EPA8270 
03/25/03 1578.9 EPA8270 
03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
03/25/03 15789. EPA8270 
03/26/03 0.1 SM182540G 

cc: 

LRLZLaboratory Reporting Limit 

REMARKS: Elevated detection limits due to interference. 



ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING 
377 SHEFFIELD AVE. N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 0. (631) 422-5777. FAX (631) 422-5770 

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com 
LAB N0.231193.03 04/02/03 

P.W. Grosser Engineer & Hydrogeologist 
630 Johnson Avenue, Suite 7 
Bohemia, NY 11716-2618 

ATTN: Bryan Devaux PO# : 

SOURCE OF SAMPLE: Penetrex, Glenwood Landing 
SOURCE OF SAMPLE: 

COLLECTED BY: Client DATE COL'D:03/19/03 RECEIVED:03/19/03 
TIME COL'D:0950 

MATR1X:Water SAMPLE: DW-5 (Sanitary Pool) 

'ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS 
-9ichlordifluomethane 
:hloromethane 

@Vinyl Chloride 

~ E ~ p % ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ o m e  thane 

1.1 Dichloroethene 
3ethylene Chloride 
s-1,2-Dichloroethene m* 
'1,1 Dichloroethane 
2,2-Dichloropropane 
b-1,2-~ichloroethene 
Bromochloromethane 
Chloroform 
1.11 Trichloroethane 
:arbon Tetrachloride . - 
1.1-Dichloropropene 
Senzene 
:,2 Dichloroethane 
krichloroethylene 
1,2 Dichloropropane 
Bibromomethane 
~romodichloromethane 
c-1,3Dichloropropene 
"oluene 

cc: 

UNITS RESULT 
DATE OF ANALYTICAL 

FLAG ANALYSIS LRL METHOD 

LRL=Laboratory Reporting Limit 

REMARKS : 

DIRECTOR 

NYSDOH ID # 10320 



ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING 

377 SHEFFIELD AVE. N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 (631) 422-5777. FAX (631) 422-5770 

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com 
LAB N0.231193.03 04/02/03 

P..W. Grosser Engineer & Hydrogeologist 
630 Johnson Avenue, Suite 7 
Bohemia, NY 11716-2618 

A'ITN: Bryan Devaux PO#: 

SOURCE OF SAMPLE: Penetrex, Glenwood Landing 
SOURCE OF SAMPLE: 

COLLECTED BY: Client DATE COLTD:03/19/03 RECEIVED:03/19/03 
TIME COLTD:0950 

MATR1X:Water SAMPLE: DW-5 (Sanitary Pool) 

4NALYTICAL PARAMETERS 
:-1.3Dichloropropene 
112 Trichloroethane 
Tetrachloroethene 
L,3-Dichloropropane 
~~hlorodibromomethane 
1,2 Dibromoethane 
lhlorobenzene 
'thy1 Benzene ! 112Tetrachloroethane 
n + p Xylene 
[t;;:::e 
rornof orm 
Isopropylbenzene 

B romobenzene 122Tetrachloroethane 
123-Trichloropropane 

P -Propylbenzene -Chlorotoluene 
135-Trimethylbenzene 
4-Chlorotoluene 

I. ert-Butylbenzene .24-Trimethylbenzene 
sec-Butylbenzene 

P -Isopropyltoluene cc: 

I REMARKS : 

DATE OF ANALYTICAL 
UNITS RESULT FLAG ANALYSIS LRL METHOD 

LRLSLaboratory Reporting Limit 



ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING 

I 377 SHEFFIELD AVE. N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 (631) 422-5777. FAX (631) 422-5770 

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com 

I LAB N0.231193.03 04/02/03 

P.W. Grosser Engineer & Hydrogeologist 
630 Johnson Avenue, Suite 7 
Bohemia, NY 11716-2618 

AnN: Bryan Devaux PO#: 

I SOURCE OF SAMPLE: Penetrex, Glenwood Landing 
SOURCE OF SAMPLE: 

COLLECTED BY: Client DATE COL*D:03/19/03 RECEIVED:03/19/03 
TIME COL'D:0950 I MATR1X:Water SAMPLE: DW-5 (Sanitary Pool) 

ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS 
1,3 Dichlorobenzene (v) 
1.4 Dichlorobenzene (v) 
,k-Butylbenzene 
1,2 Dichlorobenzene (v) 

I ibromochloropropane -24-Trichlorobenzene (v) 
Hexachlorobutadiene 
aphthalene(v1 
23-Trichlorobenzene 
ter.ButylMethylEther 
D-Ethyl toluene 
reon 113 
t245 Tetramethylbenz 

ethyl Ethyl Ketone 
ethylisobutylketone retone 
Chlorodifluoromethane p Diethylbenzene 

cc: 

REMARKS : 

DATE OF ANALYTICAL 
UNITS RESULT FLAG ANALYSIS LRL METHOD 

< 1 03/25/03 1 EPA8260 
< 1 03/25/03 1 EPA8260 
< 1 03/25/03 1 EPA8260 
< 1 03/25/03 1 EPA8260 

LRL=Laboratory Reporting Limit 



-EST LABORATORIES, INC. ENVlRONMENTA L TESTING 
377 SHEFFIELD AVE. N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 0. (631) 422-5777. FAX (631) 422-5770 

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com 
LAB N0.231193.03 04/02/03 

P.W. Grosser Engineer & Hydrogeologist 
630 Johnson Avenue, Suite 7 
Bohemia, NY 11716-2618 

ATI'N: Bryan Devaux PO# : 

SOURCE OF SAMPLE: Penetrex, Glenwood Landing 
' SOURCE OF SAMPLE: 

COLLECTED BY: Client DATE COL'D:03/19/03 RECEIVED:03/19/03 
TIME COL'D: 1010 1 MATR1X:Water SAMPLE:. DW-5 (Sanitary Pool) 

6 DATE OF ANALYTICAL 
ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS UNITS RESULT FLAG ANALYSIS LRL METHOD 

$e:e~ca :~B~s  

,admiurn as Cd 
$omium as Cr 
ead as Pb 
ercury as Hg 
Selenium as Se 
ilver as Ag 

GH (lab) units 

cc: 

REMARKS : 

LRL=Laboratory Reporting Limit 



m -k- 
CO EST LABORATORIES, INC. ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING 

d 377 SHEFFIELD AVE. N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 (631) 422-5777. FAX (631) 422-5770 

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com 
LAB N0.231193.04 04/02/03 

P.WY Grosser Engineer & Hydrogeologist 

3 630 Johnson Avenue, Suite 7 
Bohemia, NY 11716-2618 

ATTN: Bryan Devaux PO#: 

I( SOURCE OF SAMPLE: Penetrex, Glenwood Landing 
SOURCE OF SAMPLE: 

COLLECTED BY: Client DATE COL*D:03/19/03 RECEIVED:03/19/03 
TIME COL'D: 1010 d MATR1X:Water SAMPLE: SS-1 (Sanitary Liquid) 

II(ANALYT1 CAL PARAMETERS 
I .rSichlordifluomethane r :hloromethane Jinyl Chloride 

Trichlorofluomethane 
I 1,l Dichloroethene 

'dethylene Chloride 
;-1,2-Dichloroethene 
1,1 Dichloroethane 
2,2-Dichloropropane 
i-1,2-Dichloroethene 
3romochloromethane 
Chloroform 
11 Trichloroethane 
arbon Tetrachloride 
,1-Dichloropropene 

,2 Dichloroethane mqenZene Lrichloroethylene 
1,2 Dichloropropane 
tibromomethane 
~romodichloromethane 
c-1,3Dichloropropene 

cc: 

UNITS RESULT 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 
ug/L < 1 

DATE OF 
LAG ANALYSIS LRL 

03/25/03 1 

ANALYTICAL 
METHOD 
EPA8260 
EPA8260 
EPA8260 
EPA8260 
EPA8260 
EPA8260 
EPA8260 
EPA8260 
EPA8260 
EPA8260 
EPA8260 
EPA8260 
EPA8260 
EPA8260 
EPA8260 
EPA8260 
EPA8260 
EPA9260 
EPA8260 
EPA8260 
EPA8260 
EPA8260 
EPA8260 
EPA8260 
EPA8260 

LRLSLaboratory Reporting Limit 

REMARKS : 

NYSDOH ID # 10320 



' -EST LABORATORIES, INC. ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING 

I 377 SHEFFIELD AVE. N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11 703 0. (631) 422-5777. FAX (631) 422-5770 

Email: ecotestlab@aol.com Website: www.ecotestlabs.com 

1 LAB N0.231193.04 04/02/03 

P.W.'Grosser Engineer & Hydrogeologist 
630 Johnson Avenue, Suite 7 
Bohemia, NY 11716-2618 

A'ITN: Bryan Devaux PO#: 

SOURCE OF SAMPLE: Penetrex, Glenwood Landing 1 SOURCE OF SAMPLE: 
COLLECTED BY: Client DATE COLTD:03/19/03 RECEIVED:03/19/03 

TIME COL'D: 1010 1 MATR1X:Water SAMPLE: SS-1 (Sanitary Liquid) 

$-1.3Dichloropropene 
,.I2 Trichloroethane 
getrachloroethene 
1.3-Dichloropropane 
Chlorodibromomethane 
2?2 Dibromoethane 
Chlorobenzene 
Ethyl Benzene 
2112Tetrachloroethane 

+ p Xylene 

gromof orrn 
Isopropylbenzene 
rornobenzene 
~122Tetrachloroethane 
-123-Trichloropropane 

Hn-Propylbenzene 
:-Chlorotoluene 
-35-Trimethylbenzene 
4-Chlorotoluene 
ert-Butylbenzene 
24-Trimethylbenzene 
sec-Butylbenzene 

h 
q-Isopropyltoluene 

cc: 

DATE OF ANALYTICAL 
UNITS RESULT FLAG ANALYSIS LRL METHOD 

LRL=Laboratory Reporting Limit 

REHARKS : 



ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING 

I 377 SHEFFIELD AVE. N. BABYLON, N.Y. 11703 0. (631) 422-5777. FAX (631) 422-5770 

Email: ecotestla b@aol.com Website: www.ecotestla bs.com 

I LAB N0.231193.04 04/02/03 

P.W. Grosser Engineer & Hydrogeologist 

I 630 Johnson Avenue, Suite 7 
Bohemia, NY 11716-2618 

ATTN: Bryan Devaux PO#: 

I SOURCE OF SAMPLE: Penetrex, Glenwood Lending 
SOURCE OF SAMPLE: 

COLLECTED BY: Client DATE COL'D:03/19/03 RECEIVED:03/19/03 
TIME COL*D:1010 I MATR1X:Vater SAMPLE: SS-1 (Sanitary Liquid) 

ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS 

1 ,3 Dichlorobenzene (v) ,4 Dichlorobenzene (v) 
A-Buty l benzene 
1.2 Dichlorobenzene (v) 

P ibromochloropropane 24-Trichlorobenzene (v) 
Hexachlorobutadiene 
aphthalene(v) 
23-Trichlorobenzene r 
ier.ButylMethy1Ether 

ti -Ethyltoluene reon 113 
,245 Tetramethylbenz 

ethyl Ethyl Ketone 
ethylisobutylketone re 'One 
~hlorodifluoromethane 1 Diethylbenzene 

c c :  

REMARKS : 

DATE OF ANALYTICAL 
UNITS RESULT FLAG ANALYSIS LRL METHOD 

LRLzLaboratory Reporting Limit 



APPENDIX C 

LABORATORY ANALYTICAL REPORTS 

ENDPOINT SOIL SAMPLING RESULTS 



Client: PW Grosser 

Date received: 511 6/03 

EPA METHOD 8270 

Client ID: Penetrex, Glenwood Cndg. 
(Drywell #I Endpoint) 

Laboratorv ID: 1 009000 
Date extracted: 5/20/03 
Date analvzed: 5/20/03 

Parameter 

MDL = Minimum Detection Limit. 
Note: MDL's are raised due to matrix interference. 

Matrix: Soil 
ELAP #: 1 1693 

LON0 
ISLAND 
ANALYTICAL 
l.ABORATOR#b MC. 101 -4 Colin Drive Holbrook, New York 11 741 

wMIOnnOmIrrvrrimcunrwnonsmm Phone (631) 472-3400 Fax (631) 472-8505 Email: LIALBlialinc.com I 



3 of 18 pages 

1 Date received: 5/16/03 I Laboratorv ID: 1009000 I 

Client: PW Grosser Client ID: Penetrex, Glenwood Cndg. 
(Drywell #1 Endpoint) 

EPA METHOD 8270 

I 

Parameter CAS No. MDL Results ualka 

Date extracted: 5/20/03 
Date analvzed: 5/20/03 

MDL = Minimum Detection Limit. 

Matrix: Soil 
ELAP #: 1 1693 

Note: MDL's are raised due to matrix interference. 

~ i c h a e l  Veraldi-Laboratory Director 

LABORATORES Mc. 101 -4 Colin Drive Holbrook, New York 11 741 
"rrmonaowsAMLYclLSIOIUI#)WSIULWm Phone (631) 472-3400 Fax (631) 472-8505 Email: LIALQlialinc.com 



I Client: PW Grosser I Client ID: Penetrex, Glenwood Cndg. 1 
Date received: 511 6103 

EPA METHOD 8270 

(DB-1 {Dist. Box West SS}) 
Laboratow ID: 1 009001 

Date extracted: 5120103 
Date analyzed: 5120103 

I ACENAPHTHENE 83-32-9 1 40 uglkg I <40 
MDL = Minimum Detection Limit. 

Matrix: Soil 
ELAP #: 1 1693 

LABORATORIES Wc. 101 -4 Colin Drive Holbrook, New York 11741 1 muonowrwlnwraunwrmu. Phone (631) 472-3400 Fax (631) 472-8505 Email: l-IAL@lialinc.com 



7 of 18 pages 

1 Client: PW Grosser 1 Client ID: Penetrex, Glenwood Cndg. I 
Date received: 5/16/03 

EPA METHOD 8270 

(DB-1 {Dist. Box West SS)) 
Laboratory ID: 1009001 

Date extracted: 5120103 
Date analyzed: 5120103 

Parameter 

MDL = Minimum Detection Limit. 

Matrix: Soil 
ELAP #: 11 693 

Michael Veraldi-Laboratory Director 

LONG 
lSLAND 
ANALYTICAL 
LABORATORliES mc. 101 -4 Colin Drive Holbrook, New York 11 741 

' 7 W o m w s ~ m l Y n c r r ~ s ~ ~  Phone (631) 472-3400 Fax (631) 472-8505 Email: LIAL@lialinc.com 



14 of 18 pages 

( Client: PW Grosser I Client ID: Penetrex, Glenwood Cndg. I 
(DW-4 {West SW Drywell)) 

I Date analyzed: 5120103 1 ELAP #: 1 1693 

Date received: 511 6103 
Date extracted: 5120103 

EPA METHOD 8270 

Laboratory ID: 1 009003 
Matrix: Soil 

LABORATOR#S wc. 101 -4 Colin Drive Holbrook, New York 11 741 I l n u o n o m u l u r n t r r ~ ~ ~ o c u ~ ~  Phone (631) 472-3400 Fax (631) 472-8505 Email: LIAL@lialinc.com 

Parameter 

2,6-DINITROTOLUENE 
ACENAPHTHENE 

MDL = Minimum Detection Limit. 

606-20-2 
83-32-9 

40 ug/kg 
40 uglkg 

<40 
<40 



I Date analvzed: 5120103 1 ELAP #: 1 1693 I 

Client: PW Grosser 

Date received: 511 6/03 
Date extracted: 5120103 

EPA METHOD 8270 

Client ID: Penetrex, Glenwood Cndg. 
(DW-4 {West SW Drywell)) 

Laboratory ID: 1 009003 
Matrix: Soil 

BENZO-g, h,i-PERYLENE 1 191-24-2 1 40 uglkg I <40 
MDL = Minimum Detection Limit. 

. A w 1 / d q  

Michael Veraldi-Laboratory Director 

LABORATOWES Wc. 101 -4 Colin Drive Holbrook, New York 11 741 
~ a O m ~ ~ r n c u s # v m m s ~ *  Phone (631) 472-3400 Fax (631) 472-8505 Email: LIAL@lialinc.com 
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Client: PW Grosser 

EPA METHOD 8270 

Client ID: Penetrex, Glenwood Cndg. 
(DW-5 Eastern San. System) 

Date received: 511 6/03 
Date extracted: 5120103 
Date analvzed: 5120103 

Laboratory ID: 1 009004 
Matrix: Soil 
ELAP #: 1 1693 

LABORATORIES wc. 101 -4 Colin Drive Holbrook, New York 11 741 
~ ~ ~ r m c u ~ ~ ~  Phone (631) 472-3400 Fax (631) 472-8505 Email: LIALBlialinc.com 

<40 
<40 

2,6-Dl NITROTOLUENE 
ACENAPHTHENE 

MDL = Minimum Detection Limit. 

606-20-2 
83-32-9 

40 uglkg 
40 uglkg 



I Date received: 511 6/03 1 Laboratorv ID: 1 009004 I 

Client: PW Grosser Client ID: Penetrex, Glenwood Cndg. 
(DW-5 Eastern San. System) 

EPA METHOD 8270 

Date extracted: 5120103 
Date analyzed: 5120103 

MDL = Minimum Detection Limit. .. A 

Matrix: Soil 
ELAP #: 1 1693 

Michael Veraldi-Laboratory Director 

LON0 
ISLAND 
ANALYTICAL 
LABORATOWES Mc. 101 -4 Colin Drive Holbrook, New York 11 741 

~ r ~ r r n c u s o r u n o l v s ~ @  Phone (631) 472-3400 Fax (631) 472-8505 Email: LIAL@lialinc.com 
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- 1 Date analyzed: 5120103 1 ELAP #: 1 1693 

Client: PW Grosser 

Date received: 511 6/03 
Date extracted: 5/20/03 

EPA METHOD 8260 

Client ID: Penetrex, Glenwood Cndg. 
(A-1 {West SS Pool}) 

Laboratory ID: 1 009002 
Matrix: Soil 

LABORATORIES mc. 101 -4 Colin Drive Holbrook, New York 11 741 
SOMOBRbmAMLYIICIL~UTfwsTOYUTm Phone (631 ) 472-3400 Fax (631) 472-8505 Email: LIAL@ Iialinc.com 

1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE 
1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE 
2,2-DICHLOROPROPANE 

MDL = Minimum Detection Limit. 

78-87-5 
142-28-9 
594-20-7 

5 ug/kg 
5 uglkg 
5 ug/kg 

<5 
<5 
<5 



I Date extracted: 5120103 I Matrix: Soil I 

Client: PW Grosser 

Date received: 511 6/03 

I Date analyzed: 5120103 I ELAP #: 1 1693 

Client ID: Penetrex, Glenwood Cndg. 
(A-1 {West SS Pool)) 

Laboratorv ID: 1009002 

EPA METHOD 8260 

Parameter 

MDL = Minimum Detection Limit. 

Michael VeraMi-Laboratory Director 

LABORATORIES wc. 101 -4 Colin Drive 8 Holbrook, New York 11 741 
70lWOlPROmMrncu sUmoNs rmm Phone (631 ) 472-3400 Fax (631 ) 472-8505 Email: LIAL@ lialinc.com 



I Client: PW Grosser 1 Client ID: Penetrex, Glenwood Cndg. 

1 Date analyzed: 5120103 [ ELAP #: 11 693 

Date received: 511 6/03 
Date extracted: 5120103 

EPA METHOD 8260 

(DB-1 {Dist. Box West SS)) 
Laboratory ID: 1009001 
Matrix: Soil 

MDL = Minimum Detection Limit. 

LABORATOWES wc. 101-4 Colin Drive Holbrook, New York 11741 
mrwoamwsANurncuECx~~* Phone (631) 472-3400 Fax (631) 472-8505 Email: LIAL@ lialinc.com b 
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Client: PW Grosser 

EPA METHOD 8260 

Client ID: Penetrex, ~ lenwood  Cndg. 
(DB-1 {Dist. Box West SS)) 

Date received: 511 6/03 
Date extracted: 5120103 
Date analvzed: 5120103 

Laboratory ID: 1 009001 I 

Matrix: Soil 
ELAP #: 1 1693 

MDL = Minimum Detection Limit. 

Parameter 

Michael Veraldi-Laboratory Director 

0-XYLENE 
MTBE 

LABORATORlES w. 101 -4 Colin Drive Holbrook, New York 11741 i 
7 0 ~ o ~ o m w r v n c r r  srw~rronsroaar~ Phone (631) 472-3400 Fax (631) 472-8505 Email: I-IAL&lialinc.com 

b 

<5 
c5 

1330-20-7 
1634-04-4 

5 ug/kg 
5 uglkg 



I Client: PW Grosser I Client ID: Penetrex, Glenwood Cndg. 

EPA METHOD 8270 

Date received: 511 6/03 
Date extracted: 5120103 
Date analyzed: 5120103 

Parameter 

MDL = Minimum Detection Limit. 

(A-1 {West SS Pool)) 
Laboratory ID: 1 009002 
Matrix: Soil 
ELAP #: 1 1693 

LABORATORIES wc. 101-4 Colin Drive Holbrook, New York 11741 ? 
7cwomnwAnurncrrrownorvs~- Phone (631) 472-3400 Fax (631) 472-8505 Email: LlAL@lialinc.com 

m 
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1 Client: PW Grosser I Client ID: Penetrex, Glenwood Cndg. ] 

1 Date analyzed: 5120103 1 ELAP #: 1 1693 

Date received: 511 6103 
Date extracted: 5120103 

EPA METHOD 8270 

(A-1 {West SS Pool)) 
Laboratory ID: 1 009002 
Matrix: Soil 

BENZO-g,h,i-PERYLENE 1 191-24-2 1 40 uglkg 1 <40 
MDL = Minimum Detection Limit. 

- -  - 

Michael Veraldi-Laboratory ~irector 

LABORATORES Wc. 101-4 Colin Drive Holbrook, New York 11741 ,a - 
T w m m o w s m u r n c u v  rornrrm Phone (631 ) 472-3400 Fax (631 ) 472-8505 Ernail: LIAL@ lialinc.com 



I Date extracted: 511 9. 5/21/03 I Matrix: Soil I 

Client: PW Grosser 

Date received: 511 6/03 

( Date analyzed: 5/19, 5/21/03 I ELAP #: 1 1693 

Client ID: Penetrex, Glenwood Cndg. 
(A-1 (West SS Pool)) 

Laboratorv ID: 1 009002 

METALS ANALYSIS 8 RCRA 

Parameter MDL Results mglkg 

SELENIUM, Se 1 1.65 mglkg 1 4.65 
MDL = Minimum Detection Limit. 

SILVER, Ag 
ARSENIC, As 
BARIUM, Ba 

CADMIUM, Cd 
CHROMIUM, Cr 
MERCURY, Hg 

LEAD, Pb 

Performed by SW-846 Method 601 0 

Michael Veraldi-Laboratory Director 

1.65 mglkg 
1.65 mglkg 
3.33 rnglkg 
1 .OO rnglkg 
1.65 mglkg 
0.020 mglkg 
1.65 mglkg 

LABORATORIES wc. 101 -4 Colin Drive Holbrook, New York 11 741 
7 0 M O I R R O W S ~ n I C I L ~ S r O C U Y w  Phone (631) 472-3400 Fax (631) 472-8505 Email: LIAL@Iialinc.com 

<1.65 
<1.65 
<3.33 
<1 .OO 
4.75 
<0.020 
el .65 ' 
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- - - - I Date analyzed: 511 9, 5/21/03 ( ELAP #: 1 1693 

Client: PW Grosser 

Date received: 511 6/03 
Date extracted: 511 9, 512 1 103 

Client ID: Penetrex, Glenwood Cndg. 
(DB-1 {Dist. Box West SS)) 

Laboratory ID: 1 009001 
Matrix: Soil 

Performed by SW-846 Method 601 0 

METALS ANALYSIS 8 RCRA 

Parameter MDL Results mglkg 

Michael Veraldi-Laboratory Director 

SILVER, Ag 
ARSENIC, As 
BARIUM, Ba 

CADMIUM, Cd 
CHROMIUM, Cr 
MERCURY, Hg 

LEAD, Pb 
SELENIUM, Se 

LONG 
ISLAND 
ANALYTICAL 
LABORATOWeS wc. 101-4 Colin Drive Holbrook, New York 11741 

gomoaaOwEuournaraunomrIZ)IRarm Phone (631) 472-3400 Fax (631) 472-8505 *,Email: LIAL@lialinc.com 

MDL = Minimum Detection Limit. 

1.65 mglkg 
1.65 mg/kg 
3.33 mglkg 
1 .OO mg/kg 
1.65 mg/kg 

0.020 mglkg 
1.65 mg/kg 
1.65 mglkg 

5.79 
4 . 6 5  
18.4 

<1 .OO 
12.4 

0.026 
I 

5.28 
< I  .65 



Client: PW Grosser 

Date received: 5/16/03 

TOTAL ARSENIC ANALYSIS 

Client ID: Penetrex, Glenwood Cndg. 
(DW-4 wes t  SW Drywell)) 

Laboratorv ID: 1009003 
Date extracted: 511 9/03 
Date analvzed: 511 9/03 

Parameter MDL Results mglkg 
I ARSENIC, As 1.65 mdka 5.18 1 

Matrix: Soil 
ELAP #: 1 1693 

MDL = Minimum Detection Limit. 

Performed by SW-846 Method 601 0 

Michael Veraldi-Laboratory Director 

LABORATORIES Wc. 101 -4 Colin Drive Holbrook, New York 11 741 
~ r D O m w r n a L E O L U l i O I Y S ~ m  Phone (631) 472-3400 Fax (631) 472-8505 Email: LIALBlialinc.com i 



APPENDIX D 

WASTE MANIFESTS 



R u g  18 03  02:08p Barbara Ferguson 6312736660 
Innovat i ue Recgc I i ng Tech. I rr. 6312253856 06/16/83 09: 5163 P. 001 

. .!.: .... :.: . . 
./ ' 

. . . .  
. . . .  - . . . . .  

. . . . . .  
. . . . . . . .  

: 4 - 4 4 ,  . . 3201. S. 61st  Street Inn . @  
. - . . _ . . .  Philadelphia,  Pa. 19153 Out  r &/06/2803 11 : 49 1 - 

.a' Have' a 'nice day! ' 
. . .  

. . N e w  .Field 
~ e h l k l e .  1 D i  . FC1639, . . . . .  E.~-eehol~:.Cfr*,rq~.,- . Inc . .:. . . :~1fdu. ; . :  38..68.;tn- 

.......  sto our ~14.a- INN .. .-;,. -; . ~ p ~ o l a % - i ~ + ~ ~ . c y ~ . : I I ~ o ~ h .  .;1.nci / ... T+!-, .IS- 15 t n. itw 
0 0 2  ' 

. . 
Materi'al I D 2  o i l  . . .  N e t  4 . 22.85 .t n . . .  
f3pproval 1D.r ,5839 Pentatraw,- . . .  

CJperatsr: 3 ..... 

&-&?& &, Signaturer . Drivnr S i  anat & p . s .  . . 
. . . ., ! : . . . I  1 

. _ . .  . . . .  . . . . ': . . . . . . . . .  - : .  . , . _I -.. . . . .  ..:. . . . . . . . . :  . . .  . . . . .  . . . .  
. . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  :.. :..- % . .  - ,-.,. .. . . . .  . . . . . .  . . . . . . 1 .  

. . .  . . . .  . . . .  Load- Count ' : .. 2. . . . .. :. . . I 

N e t ' U e i g h t  : 36 . .25 . tn  : 

..... 
: . .  . . . .  . . .  . . . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  I . .  

: ..a,... 
, .- . . . .  . . . . . . . .  . . 



~ - . u ~8 rwva  r I ve r;ecyc 1 I nQ Tech. f nc. 6312253056 06/ 16/03 09: 514 P .00Z 

Transactian No. 
49952 

Vehicle. ID: 
Customer ID! 
Material ID:  
A p p r o v a l  ID: 

' .  
Clean Earth o f  Phi la., Inc. Data T i m e  Scale 
32B1 8. 6 l s t  S t r e e t  Inr 06/06/2083 t 0 : l i  1 
Phi ladelphia,  Pa. 19153 Out: @G/86/2003 12:18 3 '  
Have a n i c e  d a y !  

New F i e l d  
FCI67,S ;,' .. ,: .. Qrossr 27.86 t n  (MI 
INN I , . .  ... I n n o v a t i v e  Recyc. i 'kh I&  ' fare a 14.. 33 t n 
00 1 Soil N e t :  13.51 t n  
5839 Pent at r a ~  

Operator: 3 

Operator Driver Signature: 

Gpproval Load Count : 4 
approval Net W e i g h t  : 71.16 t n  



R u g  18 03 02:OBp 
Jnnovat ive Recycl inQ 

B a r b a r a  Ferguson 6312736660 
Tcch. I r r .  6312ZS3056 B6/16/83 0S:SlA P . 8 6 3  

. .... .. .. - . . . . .  . . 7 ;  , ; , .: ; - - . . .  .r- : .  
. I .-. - I .' -. . -: 

2. _ - .  

Tt-anqact i o n  No. 
49860 * 

.,.- . 
V e h i c l e  'ID: 
Customer f D r  
Material ID: 
Qpproval IDS 

Clean Earth o f  Phi la., Inc. O a t  c T i n e  Scele 
3201 S. 61st Street In: @6/85/2083 L4:d4 1 
'Philadelphia,. Pa. 19153 O u t  : 06/0!3/2B83 14 : 32 1 

: Have a n i c e  day! .. . . 
N e w  Field 

FC1496 ' :  .:.'... Freehold  Cartage . . . . .  -. . - G r a s s r  31.58 t n  ( M I  
INN . Xnr iovat ive  Recyr .  T k h  Snc .. Tare:  la. 10 t n  
001 Baa 1 N e t :  13.40 tn 
SB39 Pen tat r a x  

aperator-a 3 
r 

Operator Signature : Driver Signature: ... 

Rpproval Load Count  : 1 
Clpproval Net Weight : 15.40 tn . 



R u g  18 03 02:Oap Barbara F e r g u s o n  

& J L  -1 43727 
NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST /&2& 

,e pnnt or type (Fonn des~ned lor use on eblc (12 pdch] ry~ewnler) ->a .c:&?/&&>+, / 0 s m  

NON-HAZARDOUS 1. Gewratcds US EPA ID Na &>* Man~bsi 2 Pagc 1 

WASTE MANIFEST .-./A b 2 9 1 4  .I 1 
Documenl 

p&.nr$gpme and Ma~hng Address 

1 Shore Road 
Glernrood Landing, NP 

4. Generalor's Phone ( 1 

5. Trampofler 1 Congany Name 6 .  US EPA ID Number A. Slate Tlahvmcr's ID 

Crade Winds Environmental 1 N Y R 0 0 0 0 6 5 1 6 9 e transporier 7 P M ~  (631) 4 35-8900 
7 Transportat 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number C. Slate Yrawmr~efs ID s-/& d j  - /&Jr 3 

tuchter Industrial Vac Service Inc. 4 N J D 9 8 0 7 7 2 7 6 8 D . T ~ ~ - ~ ~ : ! P ~ ~ ~  (908) 862-2277 
9. Designned Facilily Name ard Srlo Address 10. US EPA ID Number E. Scale Facitky's ID 

:lean Barth of North Jersey 
LO5 Jaoobua Avenue F. Fmlrly's Phone 

iouth Kearny. N J  07032 I N J D 9 9 1 2 9 1 1 0 5  (973)344-4004 
11. WASTE OESCRlPnON 12. Comahers 13. 14. 

ToQl Urit 
No. I TYW Ouan~th, Wl.Nol 

1 

a.Non-D.O.T. / Won R.C.R.A. Regulated Petroleum 
Soaked Debris. 

SF& 2c3 *c/& D M P 
b 

0 
G AddllloMl DescnP(m lor MammIs Usled Above 

L )  Apgroval Code 2379443 

IS Spcdal Wandling ldrucl~ms and Addilional lnformd~on 

I) IN Or Prau=EsrCr =ACT 1-800-262-0701 
m c a s e  of emergency contact 1-000-282-8701 Return original  manifest to Tradewinds 
rob ?haber 9222-80 Spil l  Number 



a3 02:oap Barbara F e r g u s o n  

1 
15. spedsr Handkng lnslruccians and AddWmal Mormalion 



fW. ESSBOOL SERVICE, SWC. JOB WORK ORDER 
8452 Ll#COL88 AVE., BOHEMIA, PQY 11716 

631 -473-PUMP 

0 NEW 
O REFERRAL 
0 REPEAT I 

, 
CHEMICALS 

LINE CLEANING II I 
SINK TUB TOILET 

OTHER 11 1 

purchaser &all provide access to job site. It shall-be the oMigation . TAX : 
,of:the:~umhasec-to inform the Service Company of any above or 

' . T O T ~ L  .below ground dr-hidden perils. The .Seller shall not-be responsible 
for :damagii 'above or belowLground to: property-or hidddn perlls. ' . 

Sianirii&rinies liaBiltv;re~resentativelv: and- &rsonallc for ~ a v -  DATE PAID - . . . . .  
ni&t of contract amount. ' CHECK NO. 

~ - - T ~ ~ ~  AMT. REC'D. 
'-lsdatQlr In- .lbray * a 0 CASH 0 M.C. 0 VISA 0 LEFT BILL 

olBcrcesbaaemenlrwtiR~4?Fmafmartllgr#~ 
GENERATOR SIGNED STATEMENT 

1. , hereby affirm that I am the owner, or user. of the Individual 
Sewage Disposal Facility (septic tanklleaching facilities) located at the address of the Invoice and: 
(1 ). That the facilities to be pumped contain only sanitary sewage;-(2). That I have not been notified by 
the Suffok County Department of Health or the Nassau County Department of Health to have this 
system pumped by a licensed industrial hauler. That neither I nor any person in my family or in my 
employ have added any chemical solvent waste or Industrial wastes of any kind to the facility to be 
pumped and that I make this Statement knowing that the waste will be disposed of at a Municipal Sep- 
tage Treatment Facility and that in the event that any chem~cal solvent waste or industrial waste of 
any kind .have been added, legal action may be undertaken by the appropriate regulatory agency 
against i* or all parties involved. 
"I, hereb&affirm undeCpenalty of pe jury that info form is true to the best of 
my knowledge and belief. False statements made he 
suant to Section 210.45 of the Penal Law". 



& CESSPOOL SEWEE, INC. JOB WORK 
WA#JCOL# A E . ,  BQIEMA, NY 11718 

a-473-PbidP 
m 

0 NEW 
0 REFERRAL 
0 REPEAT 

PUMPING Smr3 AM A I 
0 - 

CHEMICALS 1 / I 
- - 

LINE CLEANING 1 
SINK TUB TOILET / 1 I 
LABOR / 11 1 :  
OTHER 

- 
Pushaser shall provide access to job site. It shall'be the obligation 
of the Purchaser to ioform the Sewice Company o f  any above or 
below ground or hidden perils. The-Seller shall not-be responsible 

or'hidden perils. 

> 
and personally for pay- DATE PAD AH cA~' ' 

CHECK NO. 
bpw d d - m  AMT. REC'D. 

le=efm&F5k - -wmmard -  OCASH i3M.C. OVlSA OLEFTBlll 

GENERATOR SIGNED STATEMENT 
1. , hereby affirm that I am the owner, or user, of the Individual 
Sewage Disposal Facility (septic tanklleaching faclties) located a t  the address of the invoice and: 
(1 ). That the facilities to be pumped contain only sanitary sewage; (2). That I have not been notified by 
the Suffolk County Department of Health or the Nassau Cwnty Department of Health to have this 
system pumped by a licensed industrial hauler, That neither I nor any person in my family or in my 
employ have added any chemical solvent waste or Industrial wastes of any kind to the facility to be 
pumped and that I make this Statement knowing that the waste will be disposed of at a MunicipalSep- 
tage Treatment Facility and that in the event that any chemical solvent waste or industrial waste of 
any kind have been added, legal action may 
against any or all parties involved. 
"I, hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that i 
my knowledge and belief. False statements made 
suant to Section 21 0.45 of the Pe?aIILaw". -- 


